(4)  Represents $206.7 million in aggregate principal amount of our 10 3/8% senior subordinated notes, which were tendered to us in the 2009 Notes Tender Offer.

28

Table of Contents

(5)  Includes approximately $9.4 million of accrued interest.
(6)  Includes approximately $12.4 million of compensatory make-whole payments to specified TISM stockholders and our officers, directors and employees who hold TISM stock options.
(7)  Includes commitment, financial advisory, and other fees, initial purchasers’ discount and legal, accounting and other professional fees. See “Certain relationships and related transactions.”

29

Table of Contents

Capitalization

The following table sets forth the cash and cash equivalents and the capitalization of Domino’s, Inc. and its subsidiaries as of June 15, 2003:

•  on an actual basis; and

•  on a pro forma basis giving effect to the consummation of the Transactions and the application of the net proceeds therefrom, as if the

Transactions had occurred on that date.

This table should be read in conjunction with the selected historical consolidated financial and other data, the unaudited pro forma consolidated
financial data and the audited consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of June 15, 2003

(Dollars in millions, except share data)   Actual
Pro

forma

   (unaudited)

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 51.7   $ 38.8

Long-term debt, including current portion:

Revolving credit facility   $ —   $ —
Existing tranche B term loan facility   362.3   —
New term loan facility   —   610.0
10 3/8% senior subordinated notes   217.9   11.2

   8 1/4% senior subordinated notes(1)   —   400.1
Other long-term debt   0.5   0.5

Total long-term debt   580.7   1,021.8

Stockholder’s deficit:
Common stock, $.01 par value, 3,000 shares authorized; 10 shares issued and outstanding   —   —
Additional paid-in capital   120.7   120.7
Retained deficit   (456.3)   (884.2)
Other   (2.7)   (2.7)

Total stockholder’s deficit(2)   (338.3)   (766.2)

Total capitalization   $ 242.4   $ 255.6

(1)  Represents $403.0 million aggregate principal amount at maturity of senior subordinated notes net of a $2.9 million discount.
(2)  The pro forma total stockholder’s deficit balance reflects (i) distributions in the form of a dividend to TISM as described under “Use of proceeds,” (ii) the expensing of transaction fees and

expenses incurred in connection with the Transactions, (iii) certain non-cash expenses related to the Transactions, (iv) payment of the compensatory make-whole payments, (v) the
expensing of deferred financing costs resulting from the extinguishment of existing debt, and (vi) the tax effect of certain of these pro forma adjustments. See “Unaudited pro forma

[…]

Offer. Further, pro forma interest expense related to the term loan facility of our new senior secured credit facility is based upon the actual LIBOR
rates that were in effect for the periods presented. We believe that using actual LIBOR rates results in a more representative presentation of pro
forma interest expense than using current LIBOR rates.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial data do not purport to represent what our results of operations, balance sheet data or financial
information would have been if the Transactions had occurred as of the dates indicated or what such results will be for any future periods. The
unaudited pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and certain assumptions that we believe are reasonable and exclude
certain non-recurring charges as disclosed. You should read our unaudited pro forma consolidated financial data and the accompanying notes in
conjunction with our historical financial statements and the accompanying notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus and the other
financial information included under the headings “Capitalization” and “Management’s discussion and analysis of financial condition and results of
operations.”

34

Table of Contents

Domino’s, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of income

for the fiscal year ended December 29, 2002

(Dollars in millions)   Historical  Adjustments  Pro forma(c)

Revenues:
Domestic company-owned stores   $ 376.5   $ 376.5
Domestic franchise   140.7   140.7
Domestic distribution   676.0   676.0
International   81.8   81.8

Total revenues   1,275.0   1,275.0

Operating expenses:
Cost of sales   939.0   939.0
General and administrative   179.8   179.8

Total operating expenses   1,118.7   1,118.7

Income from operations   156.2   156.2
Interest income   0.5   0.5
Interest expense   60.3  $ 13.9 (a)   74.2

Income before provision (benefit) for income taxes   96.5   82.5
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   35.8   (5.1)(b)   30.7

Net income   $ 60.7   $ 51.9

See notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of income

35

Table of Contents

Domino’s, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of income

for the two fiscal quarters ended June 15, 2003

(Dollars in millions)   Historical  Adjustments  Pro forma(c)

Revenues:
Domestic company-owned stores   $ 175.8   $ 175.8
Domestic franchise   66.8   66.8
Domestic distribution   322.1   322.1
International   42.8   42.8

Total revenues   607.5   607.5

Operating expenses:
Cost of sales   446.6   446.6
General and administrative   80.3   80.3

Total operating expenses   526.9   526.9

Income from operations   80.6   80.6
Interest income   0.2   0.2
Interest expense   23.4  $  9.9 (a)   33.2

Income before provision (benefit) for income taxes   57.4   47.5
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   21.5  (3.7)(b)   17.8

Net income   $ 35.9   $ 29.7

See notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of income

36

Table of Contents

Notes to unaudited pro forma
consolidated statements of income

for the fiscal year ended December 29, 2002,
and the two fiscal quarters ended June 15, 2003

(a)  The increase in pro forma interest expense as a result of the Transactions is as follows:

(Dollars in millions)

Fiscal
year ended

December 29,
2002

Two fiscal
quarters

ended
June 15, 2003

Historical interest expense   $ (60.3)  $ (23.4)
Remaining interest expense(1)   6.5   3.9

Historical interest expense to be eliminated   (53.8)   (19.4)

Interest on new borrowings:
Revolver commitment and letter of credit fees(2)   1.7   0.9
Cash interest expense on the new term loan facility(3)   29.5   11.6
Interest expense on the Notes(4)   33.6   15.5
Amortization expense of deferred financing costs(5)   2.9   1.3

Total interest expense on new borrowings   67.7   29.3

Net increase in interest expense(6)   $ 13.9  $ 9.9

Pro forma interest expense   $ 74.2  $ 33.2

(1)  Represents interest expense on $11.2 million of 10 3/8% senior subordinated notes not tendered in the 2009 Notes Tender Offer and losses on the settlement of interest rate
derivative contracts. These contracts will not be settled as a result of the Transactions.

 (2)  Represents (i) commitment fees based on availability under the revolving credit portion of our new senior secured credit facility and (ii) letter of credit fees based on outstanding
letters of credit.

(3)  Represents interest rates equal to 300 basis points over the actual LIBOR rates that were in effect for the periods presented multiplied by amounts outstanding under the term

[…]

(c)  The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of income do not reflect the following non-recurring charges related to the Transactions,

which will be included in the results of operations of Domino’s Inc. and its subsidiaries in the periods in which the Transactions occur. The
table below represents the charge to income before provision for income taxes as if the Transactions occurred on June 15, 2003:

(Dollars in millions)

Expensing of deferred financing fees related to the extinguishment of existing debt   $16.0
Non-capitalizable transaction fees and expenses   0.3
Tender fees related to the 10 3/8% senior subordinated notes in the 2009 Notes Tender Offer   20.5
Estimated compensation expense related to (i) accelerating the vesting of existing stock options and (ii) deferred stock

compensation   3.3
Compensatory make-whole payments to specified TISM stockholders and our officers, directors and employees who hold

TISM stock options   12.4

Total   $52.5

38

Table of Contents

Domino’s, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet

As of June 15, 2003

(Dollars in millions)   Historical  Adjustments
Pro

forma

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 51.7  $ (12.9)(a)  $ 38.8
Accounts receivable   56.3   56.3
Inventories   20.5   20.5
Notes receivable   3.2   3.2
Prepaid expenses and other   8.9   8.9
Advertising fund assets, restricted   31.9   31.9
Deferred income taxes   7.1   7.1

Total current assets   179.7   (12.9)   166.8

Property, plant and equipment:
Land and buildings   15.9   15.9
Leasehold and other improvements   59.1   59.1
Equipment   150.7   150.7
Construction in process   5.0   5.0

   230.7   230.7

Accumulated depreciation and amortization   111.2   111.2

Property, plant and equipment, net   119.5   119.5
Other assets:

Deferred financing costs   16.0   19.7 (a)
   (16.0)(b)   19.7

Goodwill   27.6   27.6
Capitalized software   27.4   27.4
Other assets   19.7   19.7
Deferred income taxes   56.4   2.1 (c)   58.5

Total other assets   147.1   5.8   152.9

Total assets   $ 446.4  $ (7.1)  $ 439.3

Liabilities and stockholder’s deficit
Current liabilities:

Current portion of long-term debt   $ 3.8  $ (3.7)(a)
   25.0 (a)  $ 25.1

Accounts payable   45.1   45.1
Insurance reserves   8.7   8.7
Advertising fund liabilities   31.9   31.9
Other accrued liabilities   73.9   (12.4)(a)

   (8.0)(c)   53.5

Total current liabilities   163.4   0.9   164.3
Long-term liabilities

Long-term debt, less current portion   576.9   (565.2)(a)
   985.1 (a)   996.8

Insurance reserves   15.0   15.0
Other accrued liabilities   29.4   29.4

Total long-term liabilities   621.3   419.9   1,041.2

Commitments and contingencies

Stockholder’s deficit:
Common stock   —   —

Additional paid-in capital and retained deficit   (335.6)   (388.8)(a)

   (0.3)(a)
   (20.5)(a)
   (12.4)(a)
   (16.0)(b)
   10.1 (c)   (763.5)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (2.7)   (2.7)

Total stockholder’s deficit   (338.3)   (427.9)   (766.2)

Total liabilities and stockholder’s deficit   $ 446.4  $ (7.1)  $ 439.3

See notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet.

39

Table of Contents

Notes to the unaudited pro forma  consolidated balance sheet
as of June 15, 2003

(a)  The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet gives effect to the following pro forma adjustments and reflects the incurrence of debt,

repayment of debt, payment of fees and expenses related to the Transactions and payments to TISM security holders.

(Dollars in millions)

 Sources:   Uses:

Cash from operations (1)

$   12.9

Repayment of existing senior secured credit facility